

SENGAMALA THAYAAR EDUCATIONAL TRUST WOMEN'S COLLEGE

(Affiliated to Bharathidasan University, Tiruchirappalli) (Accredited with 'A' Grade {3.45/4.00} by NAAC)

(An ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Institution)

SUNDARAKKOTTAI, MANNARGUDI-614 016, TAMILNADU, S.INDIA

DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY

MoU

S.N	MOU BETWEEN	SIGNED	ACTIVITY/OBJECTIVE
1	Sengamala Thayaar Educational Trust Women's College(A),Sundarakkottai,Mannarg udi and Kiran Global Chems Limited,Vanjore.	DATE 09.12.2021	1.To provide/share facilities for internship training and industrial visit in the areas mutual relevance. 2.To suggest and facilitate change in the syllabus of chemistry and physics in accordance with the current advancement in the subject by fraternity of KGCL. 3.To permit STET women's college tie up with KGCL in its extension activities/projects.
2	Sengamala Thayaar Educational Trust Women's College(A), Sundarakkottai,Mannargudi and Petro Gang Paints,Harur Taluk,Dharmapuri.	15.09.2021	1.To provide /share facilities for internship training,industrial visit in the areas of mutual relevance, Guest Lecture, Career Guidance programme ,placement and project assistance for the students of STET Women's college(Autonomous). 2.To suggest and facilitate changes in the syllabus of chemistry & Biochemistry if any in accordance with global needs.
3	Sengamala Thayaar Educational Trust Women's College(A), Sundarakkottai,Mannargudi and Galileovasan offshore and Research and Development PVT.LTD.Nagapattinam ,Tamil nadu.	22.08.2022	1.To facilitate the placement assistance for under graduate and post graduate students of STET Women's college (Mannargudi). 2.To provide the platform to undergo training on Entrepreneurship so as to make them good entrepreneurs. 3.To facilitate sharing of expertise available at both ends for mutual benefits in the field of technical education ,training, scientific and industrial research.
4	Sengamala Thayaar Educational Trust Women's College(A), Sundarakkottai,Mannargudi and KRR Special gases,Thirumazhisai,Thiruvallur,Ta milnadu, Chennai.	26.09,2022	1.To provide/share facilities for Internship, industrial visit for the students of STET Women's College (Autonomous). 2.To organize Career Guidance Programme, Skill Development Programme, Guest Lecture, Seminar, Conference, Workshops for the students and faculty Development Programme for the faculty members of STET Women's College (Autonomous).

3.To provide the platform to undergo training on Entrepreneurship and Business management so as to make them good entrepreneurs
4.To initiate and to carry on collaborative research projects, joint paper publications, Funding Projects and to utilize mutually research facilities available and to use lab / instrumentation / library.